Councilmember Rod Dembowski



Councilmember Rod Dembowski
Rod.Dembowski @kingcounty.gov

Kristina L ogsdon

Chief of Staff

206-477-0623

kristina.logsdon@kingcounty.gov

Kristina serves as Councilmember Dembowski’s Chief of Staff. She supports Councilmember
Dembowski with his work on the Budget and Fiscal Management, Law & Justice, and
Transportation, Economy and Environment committees. Additionally, she staffs the following
issues:

Equity and Social Justice

Human Services

Labor Relations

Elections

Environment

Office of Law Enforcement Oversight
Criminal Justice

Public Defense

Liz Elwart

Senior Legidative Aide

206-477-0624

liz.elwart@kingcounty.gov

Liz supports Councilmember Dembowski’s work on the Board of Health and the Law and
Justice Committee. Additionally, she staffs the following issues:

Courts

Housing and Homel essness
Human Services

Labor Relations

Marijuana

Mental Health

Public Health

Veterans

Elizabeth Evans

Legidlative Aide & Director of Communications

206-477-0911

elizabeth.evans@kingcounty.gov

Elizabeth supports Councilmember Dembowski with his work on the Transportation, Economy
and Environment Committee and the Regional Water Quality Committee. Additionally, sheis
responsible for communications, scheduling, and staffs the following issues:

e Parks



Transportation

Metro Transit

King County Water Taxi
Water Quality

Garrett Holbrook

Legislative Aide & Director of Constituent Relations

206-477-1001

garrett.holbr ook @kingcounty.gov

Garrett supports Councilmember Dembowski with his work on the Government Accountability
and Oversight committee and through various projects. Additionally he is responsible for
constituent relations and staffs the following issues:

Adult and Juvenile Detention

Climate Change

Comprehensive Plan

Flood District

King County International Airport/Boeing Field
Land Use and Commercial Devel opment

Public Safety

Solid Waste

Wastewater Treatment

WRIA 8

Committee Assignments and L egislative Districtsin the 1%

Vice Chair, King County Council

Chair, Transportation, Economy, and Environment
Committee of the Whole

Health, Housing, and Human Services

Budget and Fiscal Management

Board of Health

Regional Water Quality

Legidative Districts: 1, 32, 43, 45, 46



Biography

Councilmember Rod Dembowski
As a member of the King County Council representing District 1, Rod Dembowski is working to improve
transportation, protect the environment, ensure equal opportunities, and reform County government.

Rod has represented District 1 on the County Council since February 2013, and since that time has not missed
a single vote. Rod serves as the Chair of the Transportation, Economy, and Environment Committee and has
focused his work on:

Investing in young people by creating the King County Youth Action Plan to ensure every kid has an
opportunity to succeed

Improving access to transportation by preventing proposed reductions of nearly 400,000 annual service
hours to Metro Transit

Protecting the environment by working to save critical open space, passing oil train safety legislation, and
investing in energy efficiency and other practices to reduce the emissions of greenhouse gases from
operations

Combating income inequality and growing the middle class by requiring a living wage be paid to county
employees

Fighting for parents and families by authoring legislation that would guarantee paid parental leave for King
County employees

Born in King County, Rod and his brother Dave were raised by their father, Al Dembowski, a Korean War
veteran and small business owner. Rod graduated from Oliver M. Hazen High School in Renton in 1990, and
worked his way through Georgetown University, graduating in 1994 with a Bachelor of Science Degree in
Business Administration, with a minor concentration in Government.

Rod has been a life-long community volunteer, civic leader and respected attorney, with experience in the
private and public sectors. After graduating from Georgetown, he returned to King County and worked as a
policy analyst for then King County Executive Gary Locke and later as a Marketing & Operations and Credit
Analyst for PACCAR Financial in Bellevue.

Rod attended the University Of Washington School Of Law, graduating in 2001. After graduation, he was
hired by Foster Pepper, where he focused on real estate, land use, municipal and business matters, as well as
advising government and private clients on ethics laws, open public meetings act and public records act
requirements.

Today, Rod lives with his wife, Lynna Song (Roosevelt High School and UW graduate), and their two boys,
Evan and Camden, who both attend public school in District 1. Lynna's parents are Shoreline residents.

District 1 includes the communities of Bothell, Kenmore, Kirkland, Lake Forest Park, North Seattle, Shoreline,
and Woodinville.

SELECTED PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE
Equity Partner, Foster Pepper PLLC
» Special Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
 King County Superior Court Judges, worked as pro bono counsel
Policy Analyst, King County Executive’s Office
Marketing & Operations and Credit Analyst, PACCAR Financial
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Bothell

City Government: Bothell City Hall Phone Number Email Last Met
First Three Tuesdays
of the month, 6:00
Bothell 18415 101st Avenue NE 425.806.6100 pm at city hall
Mayor + Council Member |Andy Rheaume 206-999-8835 andy.rheaume@bothellwa.gov

Dep Mayor + Council Memb

Davina Duerr

425-219-7945

davina.duerr@bothellwa.gov

Council Member

Joshua Freed

206-899-1320

joshua.freed@bothellwa.gov

Council Member

Del Spivey

206-355-2177

del.spivey@bothellwa.gov

Council Member

James McNeal

425-466-2599

james.mcneal@bothellwa.gov

Council Member

Tris Samberg

206-419-9308

tris.samberg@bothellwa.gov

Council Member

Tom Agnew

425-444-9494

tom.agnew@bothellwa.gov

School District

District Office

Phone Number

Email Last Met

North Shore SD

3330 Monte Villa Parkway, Bothell WA

425.408.6000

Superintendent

Dr. Michelle Reid

425.408.7701

mreid@nsd.org

Superintendent Admin

Cindy Benson

425.408.7701

cbenson@nsd.org

Dep Superintendent

Dr. Carolyn O'Keeffe

425.408.7624

cokeeffe@nsd.org

Admin for Dep

Vanessa Blake

425-408-7624

vblake@nsd.org

School Board VP

Kimberly D'Angelo

425-408-7683

sbdistrictl@nsd.org

School Board Director David Cogan 425-408-7689 sbdistrict3@nsd.org
Schoo! Board Director Sandy Hayes 425-408-7690 shdistrict4@nsd.org
POTSB (President) Amy Cast 425-408-7691 sbdistrictS@nsd.org

Fire District District Office Phone Number Email Last Met
N/A

Hospital District District Office Phone Number Email Last Met
GIS KC MAP Political

N/A

Other Districts District Office Phone Number Email Last Met
N/A

Senior Centers Center Address Phone Number Email Last Met

Northshore Senior Center

Bothell Location

10210 East Riverside Drive

425-487-2441

Business Organiazations

Office Address

Phone Number

Email Last Met

Greater Bothell Chamber of|

Lori Cadwell

10017 NE 185th St, Bothell, WA 98011

425-485-4353

lori@bothellchamber.com

Service Clubs Meeting Location or Address Phone Number Email Last Met
Kiwanis Northshore Al O'Brien 425-483-7107 Every Wednesday at

10115 Main St, Bothell, WA 98011 7:00 a.m.

KATHY SCHUMER | The Crossroads Restaurant _
1904 - 201st PL. SE, Bothell, WA 98012 MillCreek@Li
onsi9B.com

Mill Creek Lions
Community Leaders Address Phone Number Email Last Met
Media Outlets Address Phone Number Email Last Met
Bothell/Kenmore Reporter |Andy Nystrom 425.483-3732 anystrom@bothell-reporter.com
Intergovernmental Address Phone Number Email Last Met

Jennifer Phillips

425-806-6140

jennifer.phillips@bothellwa.gov

Peter Troedsson

425-806-6142

peter.troedsson@bothellwa.gov

Catherine Jansen

425-486-3256

Information@MyNorthshore.org

catherine jansen@bothellwa.gov







Lake Forest Park

City Government Lake Forest Park City Hall Phone Number Email Last Met
Mayor Jeff Johnson jjohnson@ci.lake-forest-park.wa.us
Dep Mayor Catherine Stanford cstanford @cityoflfp.com

Council Member

Phillippa Kassover

pkassover@ci.lake-forest-park.wa.us

Council Member Mark Phillips mphillips@cityoflfp.com

Council Member Semra Riddle sriddle@ci.lake-forest-park.wa.us
Council Member Tom French tfrench@ci.lake-forest-park.wa.us
Council Member John Wright jwright@cityoflfp.com

Council Member

E. John Resha 1l

jresha@ci.lake-forest-park.wa.us

School District

District Office

Phone Number

Email Last Met

Shoreline PSD

Superintendent

School Board Director

Michael Jacobs

mike.jacobs@shorelineschools.org

School Board Director

Debi Ehrlichman

debi.ehrlichman@shorelineschools.org

School Board Director David Wilson david.wilson@shorelineschools.org
School Board Director Dick Nicholson dick.nicholson@shorelineschools.org
School Board Director Dick Potter dick.potter@shorelineschools.org
Student Rep Owen Leupold contact via district NA
Student Rep Luke Gersmehl-Hudson contact via district NA
Fire District District Office Phone Number Email Last Met
N/A
Hospital District District Office Phone Number Email Last Met
GIS KC MAP Political
N/A
Other Districts District Office Phone Number Email Last Met
N/A
Senior Centers Center Address Phone Number Email Last Met
Business Organiazations Office Address Phone Number Email Last Met
Service Clubs Meeting Location dPhone Number Email Last Met

Lake Forest Park

Presbyterian Church

17440 Brookside Blvd cconway9l@comca

N.E. st.net;

Lake Forest Park, WA norman_lieberman
Lake Forest Park Rotary Claire Conway (17-18) 98155 410-215-4654 @comcast.net
Community Leaders Address Phone Number Email Last Met
Media Outlets Address Phone Number Email Last Met
Intergovernmental Address Phone Number Email Last Met

Pete Rose 206-368-5440 prose@ci.lake-forest-park.wa.us
Frank Zenk 206-368-5440 frank@ci.lake-forest-park.wa.us

Chris Bothwell

206-957-2816

chothwell@ci.lake-forest-park.wa.us






















City Government:

Mayor

Dep Mayor
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member

School District

Shoreline PSD

Superintendent
School Board Director

School Board Director
School Board Director
School Board Director
School Board Director
Student Rep
Student Rep

N/A

Hospital District
GIS KC MAP Political
N/A

Other Districts

N/A

Senior Centers
Shoreline Conference Center

Business Organiazatio
Shoreline chamber

Service Clubs

Rotary Club of Shoreline

Rotary Club of Shoreline
Breakfast

Community Leaders

Media Outlets

Intergovernmental

Shoreline

City Hall

Phone Number

Email Last Met

17500 Midvale Ave N

(206) 801 - 2700

clk@shorelinewa.gov

206-801-2205

croberts@shorelinewa.gov

206-801-2201

swinstead @shorelinewa.gov

206-801-2207

whall@shorelinewa.gov

206-801-2204

dmcconnell@shorelinewa.gov

206-801-2203

kmcglashan@shorelinewa.gov

(206) 801-2202

)salomon@shorelinewa gov

206-801-2206

kscully@shorelinewa.gov

District Office

Phone Number

Email Last Met

17500 Midvale Ave N
17500 Midvale Ave

mike.jacobs@shorelineschools.org

debi.ehrlichman

@shorelineschool
s.org

david.wilson@shorelineschools.org

dick.nicholson@shorelineschools org

dick.potter@shorelineschools.org

contact via district

NA

contact via district NA
District Office  |Phone Number Email Last Met
District Office |Phone Number Email Last Met
Center Address |Phone Number Email Last Met

18560 1st Ave NE. Shq

(206) 393.4702

shorelinechamber@gmail.com

(206) 365-1536

Office Address |Phone Number Email Last Met
18560 1st Avenue NE [(203) 488-5500

Meeting Locatio |Phone Number Email Last Met
The Shoreline Center

18560 1st Ave N.E.

Shoreline, WA

Shoreline Center

18560 1st. Ave. N. E.

Shoreline, WA 98155

Address Phone Number Email Last Met
Address Phone Number Email Last Met
Address Phone Number Email Last Met

206-801-2213

dtarry@shorelinewa.gov

206-801-2213

cwurdeman@shorelinewa.gov

206-801-2215

smaccoll@shorelinewa.gov




Woodinville

City Government

Woodinville

City Hall

Phone Number

Email Last Met

City Manager

Brandon Buchanan

17301-133rd Avenue NE, Wood

425-877-2265

brandonb@ci.woo

dinville.wa.us

Mayor

Bernie Talmas

425-489-2700

btalmas@ci.woodinville.wa.us

Dep Mayor

James Evans

425-489-2700

jevans@ci.woodinville.wa.us

Council Member

Paula Waters

425-489-2700

pwaters@ci.woodinville.wa.us

Council Member

Les Rubstello

425-489-2700

Irubstello@ci.woodinville.wa.us

Council Member

Elaine Cook

425-489-2700

ecook@ci.woodinville.wa.us

Council Member

Susan Boundy-Sanders

425-489-2700

Council Member

Al Taylor

425-489-2700

lfbound)g-sanders@ci.woodinvilIe.wa.us

ataylor@ci.woodinville.wa.us

School District

District Office

Phone Number

Email Last Met

North Shore SD (Kenmore)

3330 Monte Villa Parkway, BotH

425.408.6000

Superintendent Dr. Michelle Reid 425.408.7701 mreid@nsd.org
Superintendent Admin Cindy Benson 425.408.7701 cbenson@nsd.org
Dep Superintendent Dr. Carolyn O'Keeffe 425.408.7624 cokeeffe@nsd.org
Admin for Dep Vanessa Blake 425-408-7624 vblake@nsd.org
School Board VP Kimberly D'Angelo 425-408-7683 sbdistrictl@nsd.org

School Board Director

David Cogan

425-408-7689

sbdistrict3@nsd.org

School Board Director

Sandy Hayes

425-408-7690

sbdistrict4@nsd.org

POTSB (President)

Amy Cast

425-408-7691

sbdistrictS@nsd.org

Fire District District Office Phone Number Email Last Met
N/A

Hospital District District Office Phone Number Email Last Met
GIS KC MAP Political

N/A

Other Districts District Office Phone Number Email Last Met
N/A

Senior Centers Center Address Phone Number Email Last Met
Business Organiazations Office Address Phone Number Email Last Met

Woodinville Chamber Robb Anderson 17401 133rd Ave NE, Woodinv{(425) 481-8300 info@visitwoodinville.org
Service Clubs Meeting Location or AddPhone Number Email Last Met
Sammamish Valley Grange Hall
14654 148th Avenue NE desmet@desmetl
Rotary Club of Woodinville Erv DeSmet Woodinville WA 98072 aw.com
HERB CARTMELL Mt. View Community Center

19008 - 168th Ave. N.E.,

Woodinville@Lion

P.O. Box 417, Woodinville, WA s19B.com

98072
Woodinville Lions
Community Leaders Address Phone Number Email Last Met
Media Outlets Address Phone Number Email Last Met
Intergovernmental Address Phone Number Email Last Met

Brandon Buchanan

425-489-2700

brandonb@ci.woodinville.wa.us

Kellye Mazzoli

425-877-2265

KellyeM@ci.woodinville.wa.us

Linda Fava

425-489-2700

lindaf@ci.woodinville.wa.us
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